callsign
N55XP
N44LC
N255FP
N555GS
SWA1317
EJA698
XAGZZ
DPJ2
EJM223
CNS112
NKS173
N525DU
EJA753
N335AF
DCM6542
GDG28
N838FL
N555GS
N618QS
DCM6152
SWA541

ac_type
H25B
F900
C750
F2TH
B738
C56X
C25C
C750
CL30
BE40
A319
C525
CL35
CL30
EA50
H25C
FA50
F2TH
C56X
75
B737

registratior dep_af

N55XP
N44LC
N255FP
N555GS
N8649A

XAGZZ
N2AZ
N223TV
N253AF
N516NK
N525DU
N753QS
N335AF

N88OLT
N838FL
N555GS
N618QS

N255WN

KFXE
KSVH
KGRR
KIAD
KMHT
FA54
KRSW
CYQR
KTEB
KPBI
KLBE
KTLH
KMIA
KDAB
KTLH
KOAK
KPBI
MMSD
MYAM
KINT
KFLL

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_time des_time

1/10/2019 8:55

1/10/2019 8:57

1/10/2019 8:59

1/10/2019 9:32
1/10/2019 10:29
1/10/2019 12:50
1/10/2019 13:08
1/10/2019 13:12
1/10/2019 13:30
1/10/2019 14:18
1/10/2019 15:02
1/10/2019 15:07
1/10/2019 15:29
1/10/2019 16:00
1/10/2019 16:35
1/10/2019 17:35
1/10/2019 18:13
1/10/2019 18:21
1/10/2019 18:23
1/10/2019 21:16
1/10/2019 21:47

dep_rwy des_rwy

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause dir

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

COMMERCIAL FAA ASSIGNED

LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING



